

COUNTY OF ONONDAGA

Department of Social Services-Economic Security

Child Support + Childcare + Fair Hearings + Fraud + HEAP + Medicaid + SNAP + Systems + Temporary Assistance

JOHN H. MULROY CIVIC CENTER **421 MONTGOMERY STREET** SYRACUSE, NY 13202 Child Care Assistance 315-435-5683; FAX: 315-435-5682

www.ongov.net

J. Ryan McMahon, II County Executive

Sarah G. Merrick Commissioner

Permission to Release Information to a Childcare Provider

I am applying for assistance with the Child Care Assistance Program with Onondaga County Department of Social Services, and if found eligible, I understand that my Child Care Assistance will be paid directly to my provider.

Because assistance is paid directly to the provider, I also understand that my eligibility for Child Care Assistance has a direct effect on the Provider.

I, therefore, give permission to the Onondaga County Department of Social Services to give copies of any letters or correspondence that affect my eligibility for Child Care Assistance to my childcare provider.

Signed: _____ Date: _____

AGENCY USE ONLY

CASE NAME:

_ CASE NUMBER: ___